### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4520723

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM "KONVIN ASSOCIATES LTD." TO "KONVIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" previously recorded on Reel 043061 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS "KONVIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" AS EVIDENCED ON THE ATTACHED CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MOSHE KONSTANTIN			06/20/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	KONVIN A	SSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP			
Street Address:	28662 BAL	LARD DRIVE			
City:	LAKE FOREST				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	135	532406			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(31)	2)222-0818			
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	ssful it will be sent		
Correspondence will b		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Correspondence will b	provided; if				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	p <b>rovided; if</b> 312	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	p <b>rovided; if</b> 312 chii	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 2-222-0800			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if 312 chii BAI 444	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 8 2-222-0800 pdocket@michaelbest.com RRY W. SUFRIN W. LAKE STREET, SUITE 3200			
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if 312 chii BAI 444	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6</i> 2-222-0800 pdocket@michaelbest.com RRY W. SUFRIN			

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021731-9002-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY W. SUFRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Barry W. Sufrin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=021731-9002-US03\_Assignment\_Corrective\_Signed#page1.tif

## source=021731-9002-US03\_Assignment\_Corrective\_Signed#page2.tif source=021731-9002-US03\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

# 504467614 07/21/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4514316

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
MOSHE KONSTANTIN				06/20	)/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	<b>Λ</b> ΤΛ						
Name:		ASSOCIATES LTD.					
Street Address:	28662 B	28662 BALLARD DRIVE					
City:							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60045	60045					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 11		1872523					
Application Number:	1	3532406					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	•	312)222-0818 t <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> a	at is uns	uccessful. it wi	ll be sent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it wil					
Phone:		12-222-0800					
Email:		hiipdocket@michaelbest.com					
Correspondent Name:		ARRY W. SUFRIN					
Address Line 1:		44 W. LAKE STREET, SUITE					
Address Line 2:		MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH	LLP				
Address Line 4:	C	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		021731-9002-US03	021731-9002-US03				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARRY W. SUFRIN	BARRY W. SUFRIN				
IGNATURE:		/Barry W. Sufrin/					
ATE SIGNED:		07/21/2017					
otal Attachments: 2	S00 Sianec	I Assignment_Rec#page1.tif					

source=021731-9002-US00\_Signed\_Assignment\_Rec#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to KONVIN ASSOCIATES LTD. (hereinafter referred to KONVIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP As "Assignee"), a Illinois Limited Partnership having its principal place of business at:

28662 Ballard Drive Lake Forest, Illinois 60045

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Moshe Konstantin 834 Kimballwood Lane Highland Park, Illinois 60035

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

 in and to an invention entitled "DUAL PANEL SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE PASSAGE OF LIGHT THROUGH ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURES" for which I have executed United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 021731-9002);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to any patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may

1

ΞNÌ

be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby

authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

State of ILLINOIS County of COOK

I do hereby certify that Moshe Konstantin, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Moshe Konstantin, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this  $\partial D$ day of 2005

Notary Public



2